

Please 1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 2.		
1,	realite of conveying party(les).	Name and Address of receiving party(
	Toby Selcer	Name: Dynacon, Inc.	
		a Texas Corporation	
		ADDR: 831 Industrial Blvd.,	
		Bryan, Texas 77803	
	V Assignment Manage	Nature of Conveyance:	
	X Assignment Merger Security Agm. Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses:X	
	Other Execution Date:11/22/00		
4.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s)		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date		
	of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s):	P. Potent Pagistration No(s):	
		B. I atent Registration No(s).	
	U.S. Serial No. 09/704,404		
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No	
5.	Nome and address of monty whom common	adamas (C. Tatal munikan af amiliatio	
5.	Name and address of party whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of application Patents involved:1	
	to manda.	Tutolito involveu.	
	Name: Michael A. Slavin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	Internal Address: <u>McHale & Slavin, P.A.</u>		
	1440 PG 4 PL 1	X Enclosed in check No	
	Mail Address: 4440 PGA Blvd., Suite 402		
	City: Palm Beach Gardens State: FL Zip:	Charge to charge Department Charge to charge Charge Charge to charge	
	Ony. Tanii Beach Gardens State. The Zip.	95410 0. Deposit / recount 140.	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.		
7.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foresoins information is true and cor	
	any attached copy is a true copy of the orig		
	Michael A. Slavin	03/20	
	Name of person signing /	Signature D	
	,		
	Reg. No: 34,016 fotal r	number of pages including cover sheet, etc. 2	

PATENT REEL: 011654 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

THE FIND ACCIONOD. Holy Colors
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Toby Selcer Status:Individual
Status:
Address: 3207 Sunflower
City: College Station State/Zip: Texas 77845
city: correge station state/21p: rexas 7/845
ACCIONEE. Dungeon Inc
ASSIGNEE: Dynacon, Inc.
Status: a Texas corporation
Adduses 001 Todustois Plant
Address: 831 Industrial Blvd.
City: <u>Bryan</u> State/Zip: <u>Texas 77803</u>
MINITED OF THURSDAY CARDIN CARDIN CARDING
TITLE OF INVENTION: CABLE UMBILICAL GRIPPER
U.S. PATENT SERIAL NO.: U.S. FILING DATE:
The Assignor having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;
The Assignor assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;
The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.
Date: 22 NOVED Toby Selcer
STATE OF TEXAS) COUNTY OF 203)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22,000 day of Molember, 2000, by Joby Selcer.
Jarriel Orelter
Not bry:
LORRIE E. COULTER
TOTAL FULLIC, STATE OF LAYAS I
My Commission Expires or Produced Identification

PATENT REEL: 011654 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 04/02/2001